

Zirconia.
Zirconium and its alloys and compounds.
Sulphur.

List of Articles and Materials considered as conditional Contraband of War:—

Seaweeds, lichens and moss.
Empty barrels and their component parts.
Field Glasses.
Caseine.
Packing cases of all kinds and their component parts.
Glues and substances used in their preparation.
Combustibles, excepting mineral oils, including charcoal.
Chronometers.
Horseshoes and blacksmith's materials.
Harness and articles of saddlery.
Fodder and materials suitable for food of animals.
Gelatines and substances used in their preparation.
Casings.
Yeast.
Railway stock, fixed and rolling.
Apparatus for telegraphy, wireless and telephones.
Vessels, boats and craft of all kinds, floating docks and their separate component parts, parts of docks.
Oils and animal fats, fish oils and vegetable oils, different from those used as lubricating oils and excluding essential oils.
Sausage skins.
Powders and explosives not specially prepared for belligerent purposes.
Oil seeds, nuts and hazel nuts.
Raw and prepared sponges.
Nautical instruments of all kinds.
Telescopes.
Vehicles of all kinds, excepting motor cars which may be used for belligerent purposes, and their separate component parts.
Bladders.
Wearing apparel, articles of dress, furs, boots and shoes, if they may be used for belligerent purposes.
Provisions.

*Foreign Office (Foreign Trade Dept.),
12th February, 1918.*

CHINA.

The following names are added to the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

Bank of Chosen.
Botelho Brothers.
Chêng Lung Bank (Shoryu Ginko), Newchwang.
Gibson & Steward, Shanghai.
Grünberg (H. M.), Shanghai.
Hiramoto & Co., Newchwang.
Macdougall & Co., Shanghai.
Manchuria Flour Co. (Chief Office, Tiehling).
Martens (R.) & Co., Ltd., Shanghai.
May War Lee & Co.
Shoryu Ginko (Chêng Lung Bank), Newchwang.
Yingkow Electric Light & Waterworks Co.

The following corrections are notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom

articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

Shawhsing S.N. Co., Newchwang, should read Ch'ao Hsing S.N. Co., Newchwang.
Alieff Ouskouli should read Alieff Ouskouli, M. H.
Anglo-Dutch Plantation, Ltd., should read Anglo-Dutch (Java) Plantations, Ltd.
Ashton & Co., Ltd. (Enticknap, P.), should read Ashton & Co., Ltd.
Atlas Insurance Co., Ltd., should read Atlas Assurance Co., Ltd.
Au Petit Louvre (Maison Parisienne) should read Au Petit Louvre, Shanghai.
Astor House Hotel, Ltd., should read Shanghai Hotels, Ltd.:—Including (Astor House Hotel) (Palace Hotel) (Central Stores, Ltd.).
Audinet Lacroix & Co., Audinet Lacroix; Pasquer et Cie, should read Audinet, Jean & Cie, Shanghai.
Beque, Henri, should read Bègue, Henri, Tientsin.
Berger, Lewis & Sons, Ltd., should read Berger & Sons, Ltd., Lewis, Shanghai.
Caissial should read Caissial, F., Peking.
Canton Insurance Co. should read Canton Insurance Office, Ltd.
Carr, Ramsay, T., & Co., should read Carr-Ramsey, T., Swatow.
Castellano should read Castellano, C., Tientsin.
Cavadia, P., should read Cavadia & Co., T. P., Shanghai.
Chang, J. D., should read Chang, J. D., & Co., Ltd., Shanghai.
Chung Woo should read Cheong Wo.
Chang Seng Yap Kee & Co. should read Chang Seng Yip Kee & Co., Swatow.
Chao Chow Fu Di Dispensary should read Chao Chow Fu Dispensary, Swatow.
Chojudo & Co., Mukden, should read Chojudo & Co., Mukden and Newchwang.
Combfort should read Combfort & Co., E.
Continental Export & Import Co. should read Continental Import & Export Co., Shanghai.
Crossfield & Sons, Ltd., should read Crosfield & Sons, Ltd., J.
Debenham & Co., Ltd., should read Debenhams, Ltd., Chefoo.
Duplessis should read Duplessis, G., Shanghai.
East India Fire & Sea Insurance Co. should read East India Sea and Fire Insurance Co.
Enticknap, P. (Ashton & Co., Ltd.), should read Enticknap, P.-(Kemp & Co., Thomas Manchester).
Gabhai & Co., M. N., should read Gobhai & Co., M. N., Shanghai.
Gallusser & Co. should read Gallusser & Co., A., Tientsin.
Gordes, Harbin, should read Gordes, E., Changchun.
Gerassimo Touliatos should read Touliatos, Gerassimo, Manjuria Station, C.E.R.
Gillespie & Co. should read Gillespie & Sons, L. C.
Goyet should read Goyet, E., Shanghai.
Griffiths Butchery should read Griffiths Stores, Shanghai.
Heiman & Co., S., should read Heimann & Co., S., Shanghai.
Henderson, J. (Legation Pharmacy), Peking, should read Henderson & Co., J. (Legation Pharmacy), Peking.
Hong Sun should read Hong Sun, C.
Hsin-li & Co., Chungking, should read Hsin Li, Chungking & Shanghai.
Hunt should read Hunt, C.